
Statewide Project C.A.R.E. and FCSP Contacts Revised February 2020 

Region County
PC 

Agency

Project C.A.R.E  

Contact
PC Telephone PC Email FCSP  - AAA Contact

FCSP - AAA 

Contact

FCSP - AAA 

Telephone
FCSP - AAA Email County Contact Agency Contact Person Telephone Email

A Cherokee 

A Clay 

A Graham 

A Haywood 

A Jackson 

A Macon 

A Swain 

B Buncombe 
Council on Aging of 

Buncombe Co
Donna Case 828-277-8288 donnac@coabc.org 

B Henderson 
Council on Aging of 

Henderson Co
Suzanne Sherill 828-692-4203 ssherrill@coahc.org 

B Madison 
Community Services of 

Madison County
Edwina Craig 828-649-2722 Ext. 4 ecraig@madisoncountync.org 

B Transylvania Mountain Care Adult Day Kady Bowman 828-277-3399 kadyb@mtncare.org 

C Cleveland Care Solutions Anzie Horn or Jane Wright 980-487-4771 Jane.Wright @caresolutions.org 

C McDowell New Horizon Haley Shelton 828-652-4672 pcshorizon@newhorizonhomecare.com 

C Polk ResCare home care Marie Peterson 828-245-8095 mariepeterson@rescare.com 

C Rutherford ResCare home care Marie Peterson 828-245-8095 mariepeterson@rescare.com 

D Alleghany 

D Ashe 

D Avery 

D Mitchell 

D Watauga 

D Wilkes 

D Yancey 

E Alexander 

E Burke 

E Caldwell 

E Catawba 

G Davie Davie Co Senior Services Kelly Sloan 336-753-6230 ksloan@daviecountync.gov

G Forsyth
Forsyth Co: Senior 

Services Inc.
Sandra Rinaldi 336-725-0907 srinaldi@seniorservicesinc.org

G Stokes
Stokes Co Dept Social 

Serv

Stacey Elmes                  

Beth Berry 
336-593-2861

selmes@co.stokes.nc.us                                                       

bberry@co.stokes.nc.us

G Surry Surry Co Senior Services Mary Jane Jenkins 336-783-8500 jenkinsm@co.surry.nc.us

G Yadkin
Yadkin Co: New Horizons 

Home Care
Mandy Walters 336-677-3843 nurse@newhorizonshomecare.com

achapman@hccog.org 

mary.mitchell@wpcog.org Western Piedmont AAA Mary Mitchell 828-485-4256

High Country AAA Amber Chapman 828-265-5434 x 113

336-904-0300 tjackson@ptrc.org
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Karen Phoenix 828-485-4267 karen.phoenix@wpcog.org

Piedmont Triad 

Regional Council 
Teresa Jackson

828-265-5434  

Ext.113
amber@regiond.org

Western Piedmont Mary Mitchell 828-485-4256 mary.mitchell@wpcog.org

High Country Amber Chapman
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Nancy Hogan 828-251-7432 nancy@landofsky.org

SW Commission Kellie Dula 
828-586-1962  

Ext 221
kellie@regiona.org

Isothermal Planning & 

Dev Comm

Danielle 

Williams

828-287-2281 

Ext. 258
dwilliams@regionc.org

kellie@regiona.org

Land of Sky AAA FCSP Ruth Price 828-251-7441 ruth@landofsky.org

FY2020-2021 

SW Commission AAA Kellie Dula 828-586-1962 x 221
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Nancy Hogan 828-251-7432 nancy@landofsky.org

SW Commission Kellie Dula 
828-586-1962  

Ext 221
kellie@regiona.org kellie@regiona.org

FY2020-2021 

SW Commission AAA Kellie Dula 828-586-1962 x 221

F Anson 
Anson County Council on 

Aging
Rita Short 704-694-6217 rshort@co.anson.nc.us 

F Cabarrus 
Cabarrus Co Dept Human 

Serv.
 Celeste Beacham 704-920-1462  cbeacham@cabarruscounty.us  

F Gaston 
Gaston Co Dept of Social 

Services
Betsy Goins 704-862-7540 betsy.goins@gastongov.com 

F Iredell 
Iredell Co Council on 

Aging
Jackie Negley 704-873-5171 jnegley@iredellcoa.org 

F Lincoln 
Lincoln Co Senior 

Services Dept
Becky Putnam 704-736-8410 bputnam@lincolncounty.org  

F Mecklenburg Mecklenburg Co DSS Renee Dutcher 980-314-6121 renee.dutcher@mecklenburgcountync.gov  

F Rowan 
Rufty Holmes Senior 

Center
Amanda Swanger 704-216-7704 amanda@ruftyholmes.org 

F Stanly 
Stanly County Senior 

Services
Aleshia Holland 704-986-3769 aholland@stanlycountync.gov 

F Union 
Council on Aging of 

Union Co
Rebecca Broadway 704-292-1797 broadway@coaunion.org 

G Alamance Alamance Eldercare Inc Tammy McKee 336-538-8080 tammy.mclee@conehealth.com 

G Caswell 
Caswell Co Senior 

Services
Jeannine Everidge 336-694-7447 jeveridge@caswellcountync.gov 

G Davidson 
Life Center of Davidson 

Inc.
Elizabeth Rummage 336-249-2155 brummage@lifecenterdavidson.com

G Guilford 

Senior Resources of 

Guilford or Well-Spring 

Solutions

Christianna Taylor (SRG); 

Jodi Kolada (WSS)

336-373-4816            336-

545-4245

caregiver2@senior-resources-guilford.org                    

jkolada@well-spring.org 

G Montgomery Montgomery County DSS Tomesia Courtney 910-576-6531 Ext. 1158 tomesia.courtney@montgomerycountync.com 

G Randolph 
Randolph Co Senior 

Adults Assoc
Margie DiDona 336-625-3389 rcsaa2@senioradults.org 

G Rockingham
Aging, Disability & Transit 

of Rockingham
Asheley Cooper 336-342-9999 acooper@adtsrc.org 

J Chatham Chatham COA Susan Hardy 919-542-4512 susan.hardy@chathamcouncilonaging.org 

J Durham 
Durham Center for 

Senior Life
Michael Patterson 919-688-8247 mpatterson@dcslnc.org 

J Johnston 
Community and Senior 

Services of Johnston Co
Irvin Belt 919-934-6066 irvin@cssjohnston.org 

J Lee 
Senior Enrichment 

Center of Lee Co
Holly Hight 919-776-0501 hhight@leecountync.gov 

J Moore Moore Co Dept of Aging Yarona Thomas 910-215-0900 ythomas@moorecountync.gov 

Orange Co Dept of Aging Kim Lamon-Loperfido 919-245-4251 kloperfido@orangecountync.gov 

Center for Volunteer 

Caregiving
Elaine Whitford 919-460-0567 ewhitford@ctrvolcare.org 
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336-904-0300 tjackson@ptrc.org
Piedmont Triad 

Regional Council
Teresa Jackson

Bobbi Matchar                

or Janeli McNeal               

or Natalie Leary

919-660-7510

J Orange 

bobbi.matchar@duke.edu 

Triangle J Ellison Jones 919-558-9391 ejones@tjcog.org

yaneli.smith@duke.edu

natalie.leary@duke.edu
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 Ashley Stevens  980-314-7801 Centralina Sara Maloney 704-688-7037 smaloney@centralina.org
ashley.stevens@mecklenburgc

ountync.gov
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Nancy Hogan 828-251-7432 nancy@landofsky.org

SW Commission Kellie Dula 
828-586-1962  

Ext 221
kellie@regiona.org kellie@regiona.org

FY2020-2021 

SW Commission AAA Kellie Dula 828-586-1962 x 221

J Wake Resources for Seniors Heather Burkhardt 919-713-1574 heatherb@rfsnc.org 

K Franklin 
Franklin County 

Department of Aging
Wendy Hunter 919-496-1131 whunter@franklincountync.us 

K Granville 
Granville County Senior 

Center
Jill Floyd 919-693-1930 jill.floyd@granvillecounty.org 

K Person 
Person County Senior 

Center
Maynell Harper 336-599-7484 maynell.harper@personseniors.org 

K Vance 
Vance County Senior 

Center
Teresa Rowland 252-430-0257 teresa.rowland@vance.nc.gov 

K Warren 
Warren County Senior 

Center
Arneda Wilson 252-257-3111 arnedawilson@warrencountync.gov 

M Cumberland Mid-Carolina AAA Barbara A. White 910-323-4191 bwhite@mccog.org 

M Sampson 
Sampson County 

Department on Aging
Angela Faircloth 910-592-4653 afaircloth@sampsonnc.com 

M Harnett 
Harnett County 

Department on Aging
Latorius Adams 910-893-7578 lsadams@harnett.org 

N Bladen 

N Hoke 

N Richmond 

N Robeson

N Scotland 

O Brunswick 
Brunswick Senior 

Resources, Inc
Rene` Tarquinio 910-754-2300 rtarquinio@bsrinc.org

O Columbus 
Columbus County 

Department of Aging
Denna Mercer 910-640-6602 dmercer@columbusco.org

O New Hanover 
New Hanover County 

Senior Resource Center
Andrew Zeldin 910-798-6400 azeldin@nhcgov.com

O Pender 
Pender Adult Services, 

Inc.
Jane C. Johnson 910-259-9119 jjohnson@penderpas.com

L Edgecombe Upper Coastal Plain AAA  Ashleigh Glover 252-234-5984  aglover@ucpcog.org   

L Halifax Upper Coastal Plain AAA  Ashleigh Glover 252-234-5984           aglover@ucpcog.org 

L Nash Upper Coastal Plain AAA  Ashleigh Glover 252-234-5984           aglover@ucpcog.org 

L Northampton 
Nash County Senior 

Services
Ashley Winstead 252-459-1365 ashley.winstead@nashcountync.gov 

L Wilson Upper Coastal Plain AAA Ashleigh Glover 252-234-5960      aglover@ucpcog.org  

P Carteret 
Coastal Community 

Action
Georgia Newkirk 252-223-1630 georgia.newkirk@coastalca.org 

Craven County DSS Alissa Brown 252-638-1790

stephanie.powers@lrcog.org Lumber River AAA Stephanie Powers stephanie.powers@lrcog.org

hholmes@kerrtarcog.org

919-775-9741
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252-436-2040

Lumber River AAA
Stephanie 

Powers
910-618-5533

Bobbi Matchar                

or Janeli McNeal               

or Natalie Leary

919-660-7510

P Craven 

252-234-5984        aglover@ucpcog.org 
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Upper Coastal Plain Ashleigh Glover

Eastern Carolina COG January Brown
252-638-3185 

Ext. 3011
jbrown@eccog.org

Amanda Biggs 252-414-3230 abiggs@mideastcom.org

Kerr Tar Harvey Holmes

910-323-4191 

Ext. 28
bwhite@mccog.org

Triangle J Ellison Jones 919-558-9391 ejones@tjcog.org

So
u

th
 E

as
te

rn
 -

 C
ap

e 
Fe

ar
 A

A
A

Audrey Marshall
910-395-4553 Ext. 

212
audreym@capefearcog.org

Mid-Carolina AAA Barbara White

Cape Fear COG Holly Pilson 910-274-0339 hpilson@capefearcog.org
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Nancy Hogan 828-251-7432 nancy@landofsky.org

SW Commission Kellie Dula 
828-586-1962  

Ext 221
kellie@regiona.org kellie@regiona.org
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Havelock Senior Center Ginger Sims 252-444-6535 gsims@havelocknc.com 

P Duplin Service for the Aged Frankie Hobbs 910-296-2140 frankieh@duplincountync.com 

P Greene 
Greene County Senior 

Ctr & Svcs
Sharon Harrison 252-747-5436 sharon.harrison@greenecountync.gov 

P Jones 
Coastal Community 

Action
Georgia Newkirk 252-233-1630 georgia.newkirk@coastalca.org 

P Lenoir Lenior Council on Aging Betsy Griffin 252-527-1545 Director@lenoirccoa.org 

P Onslow Onslow Senior Services Ada Anderson 910-455-2747 ada_anderson@onslowcountync.gov  

P Pamlico Prime Time Debra Steenson 252-371-1600 ext.1 director@primetimepamlico.org 

P Wayne Wayne Services on Aging Holly Williams 919-731-1591 holly.harrell@waynegov.com 

Q Beaufort 

Q Bertie 

Q Hertford 

Q Martin 

Q Pitt

R Camden 

R Chowan 

R Currituck 

R Dare 

R Gates 

R Hyde 

R Pasquotank 

R Perquimans 

R Tyrrell 

R Washington 

lraisor@accog.orglraisor@accog.org
Albemarle Commission 

AAA
Lynne Raisor

tjovel@mideastcom.org

252-426-5753 x 226

Mid East Commission 

AAA
Tamyra Jovel 252-974-1837

Lynne Raisor
252-426-5753 

Ext. 226
lraisor@accog.org

P Craven 

Mid East Commission Tamyra Jovel 252-974-1837 tjovel@mideastcom.org
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Eastern Carolina COG January Brown
252-638-3185 

Ext. 3011
jbrown@eccog.org

Amanda Biggs 252-414-3230 abiggs@mideastcom.org

Lynne Raisor
252-426-5753 Ext. 

226

Albemarle 

Commission
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